Brother Schwalm answered a couple of questions and it was moved by
Brother Schwalm, second by Brother Ralph Dufresne, Deputy Grand Master, that the Budget, year
to date, be accepted as presented. CARRIED.

6A Capital Fund Update.

We need to push this project a bit as there is still approximately, at this time, six hundred
and fifty five thousand dollars ($655,000.00)owing on capital with interest being paid monthly. The
quicker we get the capital portion down the more the interest payments come down. Payments
are being made as soon as funds are available, as donations come in and this is important so we
can reduce the amount of the interest payments that need to be made.